WM-02
Mechanical Investigations for High Frequency Probe
Design
Sebastien FREGONESE, Tarek Bouzar, Jean-Daniel Arnould*, Simon Joly, Thomas
Zimmer
Laboratoire IMS, CNRS, Univ. Bordeaux, INP, France
* Laboratoire TIMA, Univ. GRENOBLE, CNRS
Email: sebastien.fregonese@ims-bordeaux.fr 1

and compact modelling”
25
Thanks!
Email: sebastien.fregonese@ims-bordeaux.fr
EuMW 2024 – WM-02, 23rd September 2024
Acknowledgements for providing silicon:
- IHP for SiGe HBT technology supply
- STMicroelectronics for BiCMOS 55nm supply
Work done within the framework of ANR PRECISE
Fruitfull discussion within ANR PRECISE :
J. D. Arnould S. Arscott, V. Merupo C. Gaquiere
26
Bibliography
• [1] Bauwens, Matthew, Electrical Engineering - School of Engineering and Applied Science, University of Virginia, “Micromachined On-Water Probes for Characterization of Terahertz Devices and Circuits”,
• [2] T. J. Reck et al., "Micromachined on-wafer probes," 2010 IEEE MTT-S International Microwave Symposium, Anaheim, CA, USA, 2010, pp. 65-68, doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2010.5517580
• [3] M. Cabbia, PhD thesis « Calibrage sur plaquette et caractérisation des dispositifs à ondes (sub)millimétriques », 2021, Univ. Bordeaux
• [4] B. Heinemann et al., "SiGe HBT with fx/fmax of 505 GHz/720 GHz," 2016 IEEE International Electron Devices Meeting (IEDM), San Francisco, CA, USA, 2016, pp. 3.1.1-3.1.4, doi: 10.1109/IEDM.2016.7838335
• [5] N. Davy et al., "InP DHBT On-Wafer RF Characterization and Small-Signal Modelling up to 220 GHz," 2023 18th European Microwave Integrated Circuits Conference (EuMIC), Berlin, Germany, 2023, pp. 101-104, doi: 10.23919/EuMIC58042.2023.10288849
• [6] T. Zimmer et al., "SiGe HBTs and BiCMOS Technology for Present and Future Millimeter-Wave Systems," in IEEE Journal of Microwaves, vol. 1, no. 1, pp. 288-298, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1109/JMW.2020.3031831
• [7] C. Yadav et al., "Importance and Requirement of Frequency Band Specific RF Probes EM Models in Sub-THz and THz Measurements up to 500 GHz," in IEEE Transactions on Terahertz Science and Technology, vol. 10, no. 5, pp. 558-563, Sept. 2020, doi:
10.1109/TTHZ.2020.3004517
• [8] M. Cabbia, C. Yadav, M. Deng, S. Fregonese, M. De Matos and T. Zimmer, "Silicon Test Structures Design for Sub-THz and THz Measurements," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 67, no. 12, pp. 5639-5645, Dec. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TED.2020.3031575
• [9] S. Fregonese, M. Deng, M. Cabbia, C. Yadav, M. De Matos and T. Zimmer, "THz Characterization and Modeling of SiGe HBTs: Review (Invited)," in IEEE Journal of the Electron Devices Society, vol. 8, pp. 1363-1372, 2020, doi: 10.1109/JEDS.2020.3036135
• [10]  S. Fregonese, M. De Matos, M. Deng, D. Céli, N. Derrier and T. Zimmer, "Importance of Probe Choice for Extracting Figures of Merit of Advanced mmW Transistors," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 68, no. 12, pp. 6007-6014, Dec. 2021, doi:
10.1109/TED.2021.3118671
• [11] D. -S. Liu, M. -K. Shih and F. -M. Zheng, "An Investigation of Wafer Probe Needles Mechanical Properties and Contact Resistance Changing Under Multiprobing Process," in IEEE Transactions on Components and Packaging Technologies, vol. 31, no. 1, pp. 196-
203, March 2008, doi: 10.1109/TCAPT.2008.916856
• [12] K. Miyoshi, T. Spalvins, et D. Buckley, « Friction and hardness of gold films deposited by ion plating and evaporation », août 1983. Consulté le: 22 novembre 2023. [En ligne]. Disponible sur: https://www.semanticscholar.org/paper/Friction-and-hardness-of-
gold-films-deposited-by-Miyoshi-Spalvins/b43d122f299aea8fe26c3a1ad18bf42258a51240
• [13] H. Kwon et al., « Investigation of the electrical contact behaviors in Au-to-Au thin-film contacts for RF MEMS switches », J. Micromechanics Microengineering, vol. 18, no 10, p. 105010, sept. 2008, doi: 10.1088/0960-1317/18/10/105010
EuMW 2024 – WM-02-08, 23rd September